## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT C-BLOCK : : 2ND FLOOR : : JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-781006

No.IT. 632197 /9

Dated Dispur the 20<sup>th</sup> of March,2025

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In pursuance of the communication of the General Administration Department vide E.615248/1 dated  $13^{th}$  of March, 2025, Shri. Ashwani Kumar, IAS, Director, Directorate of Information, Technology, Electronics & Communication is hereby nominated as the nodal officer for e-Prastuti and e-Office.

The e-Office team and the e-Prastuti team are hereby directed to report to Shri. Ashwani Kumar, IAS, Director, Directorate of Information, Technology, Electronics & Communication with immediate effect for all matters/issues related to e-Prastuti and e-Office.

The contact details of the Nodal officer are as follows:

Name: Shri. Ashwani Kumar, IAS Designation: Director, Directorate of Information, Technology, Electronics & Communication (DITEC) Contact No.: +918130833123 e-Mail Id.: ditec-asm@gov.in

Yours faithfully,

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Information Technology Department

Memo No. 632197 /9-A Dated Dispur the  $20^{h}$  of March,2025 Copy to for favour of kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Shri. Ashwani Kumar, IAS, Director, Directorate of Information, Technology, Electronics & Communication (DITEC)
- 2. Smti. Nilufer Yasmin, Project Manager, e-Office Team.
- 3. Shri. Himangshu Baishya, Senior Database Administrator, e-Prastuti Team.
- 4. The P.A. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Information Technology Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.

By order etc.,, *e-signed* Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, Information Technology Department